
American Int'l (2-8 , 2-5) -vs- Bentley (7-3 , 6-1)
11/15/2025 at Waltham, Massachusetts (Bentley University)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:01 PM   End of Game: 02:31 PM   Duration: 02:30
Referee: Cibotti,Rob   Line Judge: Annand,Ronald   Side Judge: Napolitano,Owen   Umpire: Gustafson,David
Back Judge: Maille,Matthew   Score Keeper:    Linesman: LaBounty,Steven   Field Judge: Rourke,Jim
Temperature: 45   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/15/2025
Site: Waltham, Massachusetts (Bentley University)
Attendance: 1,150

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
AIC 0 7 0 0 7
BEN 14 7 0 0 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play AIC BEN
1st 09:54 BEN - Reid,Nayvon 32 yd pass from Warnock,Luke (Mitchell,Ben kick) 2 plays, 60 yards, TOP 00:49 0 7
1st 00:55 BEN - Reid,Nayvon 15 yd pass from Warnock,Luke (Mitchell,Ben kick) 3 plays, 37 yards, TOP 01:20 0 14

2nd 11:29
BEN - Bradford,Rashon 5 yd pass from Osgood,Isaiah (Mitchell,Ben kick) 9 plays, 51 yards, TOP
03:40 0 21

2nd 01:34
AIC - Louis,Guensley 24 yd pass from Kasko,Lukas (Fonseca,Santana kick) 14 plays, 98 yards, TOP
05:10 7 21



Team Statistics AIC BEN
FIRST DOWNS 16 15
    Rushing 9 9
    Passing 4 5
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 139 108
    Attempts 31 32
    Avg. Per Rush 4.5 3.4
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 140 148
    Yds. Lost 1 40
NET YARDS Passing 110 117
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-34-2 9-16-1
    Avg. / Att. 3.2 7.3
    Avg. / Comp. 6.9 13.0
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 249 225
    Plays 65 48
    Avg. / Play 3.8 4.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-55 7-58
PUNTS-YARDS 7-166 6-187
    Avg. / Punt 23.7 31.2
    Net / Punt 23.7 31.0
    Inside 20 0 3
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-65 4-216
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 32.5 54.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 22.5 41.3
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-1-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 1.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-31-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 15.5 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 2-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:43 24:17
        1st Quarter 8:46 6:14
        2nd Quarter 9:47 5:13
        3rd Quarter 8:13 6:47
        4th Quarter 8:57 6:03
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 13 3 of 10
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 2-3
        Touchdowns 0-1 2-3
        Field Goals 0-1 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-7 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

American Int'l Bentley

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kasko,Lukas 15 31 109 1 2 24 0
Dietz,Connor 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
Bell,Fatir 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 34 110 1 2 24 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Warnock,Luke 4 6 84 2 0 32 1
Osgood,Isaiah 5 9 33 1 1 15 0
Bottoni,Nick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 16 117 3 1 32 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Smith,Amir 18 78 1 77 0 16 4.3
Francis,Ronjai 3 23 0 23 0 14 7.7
Dietz,Connor 5 18 0 18 0 7 3.6
Lowry,Zachary 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
Lafrance,Brian 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Esterlin,Salnave 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Kasko,Lukas 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 31 140 1 139 0 16 4.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Osgood,Isaiah 11 63 0 63 0 22 5.7
Edouard,Telly 7 39 1 38 0 13 5.4
Gordon,Dylan 6 24 0 24 0 6 4.0
Hatfield,Mason 4 17 3 14 0 12 3.5
Guy,James 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Warnock,Luke 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0

TEAM 2 0 29 -29 0 0
-

14.5
Totals 32 148 40 108 0 22 3.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bell,Fatir 6 47 0 14
Perez,Andres 2 26 0 13
Louis,Guensley 1 24 1 24
Dietz,Connor 2 10 0 6
Desalvo,Anthony 1 3 0 3
Lafrance,Brian 0 0 0 0
Brown,Jovanny 0 0 0 0
Martinez-Pizzaro,Jensen 0 0 0 0
Smith,Amir 3 -1 0 3
Totals 15 109 1 24

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Reid,Nayvon 2 47 2 32
Simmons,Zion 2 43 0 28
Bradford,Rashon 2 14 1 9
Osborn,Billy 2 11 0 10
Hatfield,Mason 1 2 0 2
Bibby III,Peter 0 0 0 0
Gordon,Dylan 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 117 3 32

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Slojkowski,Matthe
w 6 157 26.2 38 0 0 0
TEAM 1 9 9 9 0 0 0
Totals 7 166 17.6 38 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Richardson,Matt 6 187 31.2 46 3 0 0
Totals 6 187 31.2 46 3 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Levin,Jason 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lafrance,Brian 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Perez,Andres 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Jacobs,Ahsin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 1 1 2 31 17 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lane,Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Fonseca,Santana 2 65 1 1 32.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Vafiadis,Peter 1 65 1 0 65.0
Mitchell,Ben 3 151 0 0 50.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
American Int'l Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Romain,Roneil 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gamble,Mikai 3 2 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Earl,Nevin 3 2 5 1.5/10 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Smith,Tyrone 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacobs,Ahsin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Stith,Jakkai 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Singleton,Tra'Vion 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson,William 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Jaree 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Salazar,Malachi 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lundy,Marquis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dietz,Connor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antoine,Benjamin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adorno,Brandon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jennings,Eric — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pink,Shamar 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lopez,Derik 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Louis,Guensley — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fonseca,Santana — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elezaj,Klejdi — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 31 12 43.0 4.0/16 1.0/7 — 1/— 1-0 1 — —

Bentley Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
D'Amore,Jon 9 1 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ladd,Billy 2 5 7 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lane,Tyler 5 1 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 2-0 — — —
Barlow,Alex 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zamor,Christian — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Campbell,Kieran 3 1 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - 1 — —
Anderson,Damian 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fredericks,Jake 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cox,Brandon 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calarco,Austin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pickett,Quincy 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown Jr.,David 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nda,Eman 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Williams,Jahsen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Pereira,Jaxon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Flores,Jakob — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garcia,Day 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradford,Rashon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Batista,Eli — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reid,Nayvon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell,Ben — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 37 18 55.0 2.0/7 —/0 — 1/— 2-0 3 1 2



Drive Chart
 
 
American Int'l

Bentley

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st AIC18 13:31 PUNT AIC26 10:43 PUNT 3-8 02:48
1st AIC25 09:54 KO AIC29 07:45 PUNT 3-4 02:09
1st AIC24 05:18 PUNT AIC28 02:15 PUNT 5-4 03:03
1st AIC25 00:55 KO AIC26 00:09 INT 2-1 00:46
2nd AIC29 11:24 KO 06:52 FUMB 6-48 04:32
2nd AIC2 06:44 INT BEN0 01:34 TD 14-98 05:10
3rd AIC21 14:55 KO AIC38 11:52 PUNT 6-17 03:03
3rd AIC15 09:59 PUNT BEN49 04:54 PUNT 8-36 05:05
4th AIC12 15:00 PUNT AIC19 13:15 PUNT 3-7 01:45
4th BEN30 11:50 DOWNS BEN25 09:26 DOWNS 4-5 02:24
4th AIC23 07:00 PUNT AIC38 04:24 PUNT 5-15 02:36
4th BEN26 04:24 PUNT BEN12 02:27 INT 4-14 01:57
4th AIC36 00:15 PUNT 0 2-0 00:15

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BEN35 15:00 KO BEN38 13:31 PUNT 3-3 01:29
1st BEN40 10:43 PUNT AIC0 09:54 TD 2-60 00:49
1st BEN44 07:45 PUNT AIC48 05:18 PUNT 5-8 02:27
1st AIC37 02:15 PUNT AIC0 00:55 TD 3-37 01:20
1st BEN49 00:09 INT AIC0 11:29 TD 9-51 03:40
2nd AIC4 06:52 FUMB AIC4 06:44 INT 1-0 00:08
2nd BEN25 01:34 KO AIC45 00:00 HALF 3-30 01:34
3rd BEN24 11:52 PUNT BEN43 09:59 PUNT 4-19 01:53
3rd BEN25 04:54 PUNT BEN49 00:00 PUNT 8-24 04:54
4th BEN47 13:15 PUNT BEN30 11:50 DOWNS 4-(-17) 01:25
4th BEN25 09:26 DOWNS BEN31 07:00 PUNT 3-6 02:26
4th BEN20 02:27 INT BEN29 00:15 PUNT 3-9 02:12



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
American Int'l wins toss and defers; BEN will receive; AIC will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Fonseca,Santana
kickoff 0 yards to the AIC35, out of bounds at AIC35. BEN ball on BEN35. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bentley at 15:00
1st and 10 at BEN35 Bentley drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BEN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Bradford,Rashon thrown to BEN45 broken up

by Salazar,Malachi.
2nd and 10 at BEN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BEN39 (Stith,Jakkai; Adorno,Brandon).
3rd and 6 at BEN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BEN38 (Gamble,Mikai).
4th and 7 at BEN38 Richardson,Matt punt 0 yards to the BEN38 Levin,Jason return 0 yards to the AIC18 (Garcia,Day).

American Int'l at 13:31
1st and 10 at AIC18 American Int'l drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at AIC18 No Huddle-Shotgun Lafrance,Brian rush left for 4 yards gain to the AIC22 (D'Amore,Jon).
2nd and 6 at AIC22 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 1 yard gain to the AIC23 (D'Amore,Jon).
3rd and 5 at AIC23 No Huddle-Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Desalvo,Anthony for 3 yards to the AIC26

(Anderson,Damian).
4th and 2 at AIC26 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 34 yards to the BEN40.

Bentley at 10:43
1st and 10 at BEN40 Bentley drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at BEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke pass complete short middle to Simmons,Zion for 28 yards to the AIC32

(Salazar,Malachi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC32 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke pass complete short middle to Reid,Nayvon caught at AIC18, for 32 yards to

the AIC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:54, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC3 Mitchell,Ben kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Lafferty,Thomas).
1st and 10 at BEN35 Vafiadis,Peter kickoff 65 yards to the AIC00, Touchback.

American Int'l 0-7 Bentley

American Int'l at 09:54
1st and 10 at AIC25 American Int'l drive start at 09:54.
1st and 10 at AIC25 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas rush left for 3 yards gain to the AIC28 (Barlow,Alex).
2nd and 7 at AIC28 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 1 yard loss to the AIC27 (Lane,Tyler).
3rd and 8 at AIC27 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short to Smith,Amir for 2 yards to the AIC29 (Flores,Jakob;

Zamor,Christian).
4th and 6 at AIC29 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 27 yards to the BEN44 fair catch by Batista,Eli at BEN44.

Bentley at 07:45
1st and 10 at BEN44 Bentley drive start at 07:45.
1st and 10 at BEN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 7 yards gain to the AIC49 (Lundy,Marquis; Gamble,Mikai).
2nd and 3 at AIC49 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Dylan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the AIC44 (Stith,Jakkai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC44 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Dylan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the AIC41 (Smith,Tyrone).
2nd and 7 at AIC41 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke sacked for loss of 7 yards to the AIC48 (Earl,Nevin).
3rd and 14 at AIC48 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke pass incomplete short to Reid,Nayvon thrown to AIC40.
4th and 14 at AIC48 Richardson,Matt punt 24 yards to the AIC24, out of bounds at AIC24.

American Int'l at 05:18
1st and 10 at AIC24 American Int'l drive start at 05:18.
1st and 10 at AIC24 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Bell,Fatir for 1 yard to the AIC25 (Anderson,Damian).
2nd and 9 at AIC25 Shotgun Francis,Ronjai rush middle for 9 yards gain to the AIC34 (D'Amore,Jon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC34 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short left to Dietz,Connor thrown to AIC38.
2nd and 10 at AIC34 Shotgun Dietz,Connor pass incomplete short left thrown to AIC40 QB hurried by Williams,Jahsen.
3rd and 10 at AIC34 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short right to Levin,Jason for 5 yards to the AIC39 (D'Amore,Jon;

Calarco,Austin) PENALTY AIC Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from AIC34 to AIC24. NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at AIC24 Shotgun Dietz,Connor rush for 4 yards gain to the AIC28 (Anderson,Damian).
4th and 16 at AIC28 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 9 yards to the AIC37 blocked by Nda,Eman, out of bounds at AIC37.

Bentley at 02:15
1st and 10 at AIC37 Bentley drive start at 02:15.
1st and 10 at AIC37 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 13 yards gain to the AIC24 (Gamble,Mikai; Romain,Roneil),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC24 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke pass complete short right to Bradford,Rashon for 9 yards to the AIC15

(Smith,Tyrone).



2nd and 1 at AIC15 No Huddle-Shotgun Warnock,Luke pass complete short middle to Reid,Nayvon for 15 yards to the AIC00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:55, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at AIC3 Mitchell,Ben kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Lafferty,Thomas).
1st and 10 at BEN35 Mitchell,Ben kickoff 40 yards to the AIC25 fair catch by Lafrance,Brian at AIC25.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

American Int'l 0-14 Bentley

American Int'l at 00:55
1st and 10 at AIC25 American Int'l drive start at 00:55.
1st and 10 at AIC25 Shotgun Dietz,Connor pass complete short left to  for 1 yard to the AIC26 (D'Amore,Jon).
2nd and 9 at AIC26 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass intercepted by Lane,Tyler at BEN49, End Of Play.

Bentley at 00:09
1st and 10 at BEN49 Bentley drive start at 00:09.
1st and 10 at BEN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush for 11 yards gain to the AIC40 (Jacobs,Ahsin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC40 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 6 yards gain to the AIC34 (Romain,Roneil).

American Int'l 0-14 Bentley

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 4 at AIC34 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at AIC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush middle for 0 yards to the AIC34 (Stith,Jakkai).
3rd and 4 at AIC34 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 4 yards gain to the AIC30 (Earl,Nevin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC30 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush right for 5 yards loss to the AIC35 (Earl,Nevin; Singleton,Tra'Vion).
2nd and 15 at AIC35 Timeout Bentley, clock 12:40.
2nd and 15 at AIC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass incomplete short left to Gordon,Dylan thrown to AIC35.
3rd and 15 at AIC35 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass complete short left to Simmons,Zion for 15 yards to the AIC20

(Salazar,Malachi), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY AIC UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Jones,Jaree) 10 yards from AIC20 to
AIC10, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at AIC10 No Huddle-Shotgun Edouard,Telly rush middle for 5 yards gain to the AIC05 (Romain,Roneil).
2nd and 5 at AIC5 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass complete short right to Bradford,Rashon for 5 yards to the AIC00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC3 Mitchell,Ben kick attempt good (H: Osborn,Billy, LS: Lafferty,Thomas).
1st and 10 at BEN35 Mitchell,Ben kickoff 50 yards to the AIC15 Lafrance,Brian return 14 yards to the AIC29 (Cox,Brandon).

American Int'l 0-21 Bentley

American Int'l at 11:24
1st and 10 at AIC29 American Int'l drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at AIC29 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Dietz,Connor for 6 yards to the AIC35 (Barlow,Alex).
2nd and 4 at AIC35 Shotgun Dietz,Connor rush middle for 2 yards gain to the AIC37 (Zamor,Christian; Ladd,Billy).
3rd and 2 at AIC37 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short middle to Lafrance,Brian PENALTY BEN Pass Interference (Ladd,Billy)

8 yards from AIC37 to AIC45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AIC45 Shotgun Lowry,Zachary rush right for 11 yards gain to the BEN44 (Brown Jr.,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN44 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BEN40 (Fredericks,Jake; Zamor,Christian).
2nd and 6 at BEN40 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN40 (D'Amore,Jon) PENALTY BEN UNR: Unnecessary

Roughness (Pickett,Quincy) 15 yards from BEN40 to BEN25, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BEN25 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short left to Bell,Fatir thrown to BEN20 PENALTY AIC Holding

(Jimenez,Jacob) 10 yards from BEN25 to BEN35. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at BEN35 PENALTY BEN Offside (Williams,Jahsen) 5 yards from BEN35 to BEN30. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at BEN30 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BEN23 (Lane,Tyler).
2nd and 8 at BEN23 Shotgun Dietz,Connor rush middle for 0 yards to the BEN23 fumbled by Dietz,Connor at recovered by BEN

Campbell,Kieran at Campbell,Kieran return 0 yards to the AIC04 (Dietz,Connor).

Bentley at 06:52
1st and 4 at AIC4 Bentley drive start at 06:52.
1st and 4 at AIC4 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass intercepted by Jacobs,Ahsin at  Jacobs,Ahsin return 0 yards to the

AIC02.

American Int'l at 06:44
1st and 10 at AIC2 American Int'l drive start at 06:44.
1st and 10 at AIC2 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete deep right to Bell,Fatir thrown to AIC30 PENALTY BEN Offside

(Parchesky,Nolan) 5 yards from AIC02 to AIC07. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at AIC7 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 6 yards gain to the AIC13 (Lane,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC13 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 0 yards to the AIC13 (Barlow,Alex).
2nd and 10 at AIC13 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short right to Bell,Fatir thrown to AIC20.
3rd and 10 at AIC13 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete deep left to Bell,Fatir thrown to AIC35, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY BEN Pass

Interference (Lovejoy,Najee) 15 yards from AIC13 to AIC28, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AIC28 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short right to Bell,Fatir thrown to AIC30 broken up by Campbell,Kieran.
2nd and 10 at AIC28 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 5 yards gain to the AIC33 (D'Amore,Jon).
3rd and 5 at AIC33 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 4 yards gain to the AIC37 (Lane,Tyler).



4th and 1 at AIC37 Timeout Bentley, clock 03:37.
4th and 1 at AIC37 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 1 yard gain to the AIC38 (Barlow,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC38 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 2 yards gain to the AIC40 (Pickett,Quincy).
2nd and 8 at AIC40 Shotgun Francis,Ronjai rush middle for 14 yards gain to the BEN46 (D'Amore,Jon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN46 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at BEN46 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short middle to Perez,Andres thrown to BEN42.
2nd and 10 at BEN46 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short right to Bell,Fatir for 14 yards to the BEN32, out of bounds at BEN32,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN32 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short right to Bell,Fatir for 8 yards to the BEN24, out of bounds at BEN24.
2nd and 2 at BEN24 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short right to Bell,Fatir thrown to BEN15 QB hurried by Zamor,Christian.
3rd and 2 at BEN24 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete deep right to Louis,Guensley caught at BEN02, for 24 yards to the BEN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:34, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN3 Fonseca,Santana kick attempt good (H: Levin,Jason, LS: Arthur,Deven).
1st and 10 at AIC35 Fonseca,Santana kickoff 65 yards to the BEN00, Touchback.

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

AIC will receive; BEN will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Mitchell,Ben kickoff 61 yards to the AIC04 Perez,Andres
return 17 yards to the AIC21 (Cox,Brandon). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

American Int'l 7-21 Bentley

Bentley at 01:34
1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 01:34.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatfield,Mason rush middle for 12 yards gain to the BEN37 (Romain,Roneil; Smith,Tyrone),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN37 PENALTY BEN False Start  5 yards from BEN37 to BEN32. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at BEN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush right for 22 yards gain to the AIC46 (Jacobs,Ahsin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush right for 1 yard gain to the AIC45 (Singleton,Tra'Vion).
2nd and 9 at AIC45 End of game, clock 00:00.

American Int'l 7-21 Bentley

American Int'l at 14:55
1st and 10 at AIC21 American Int'l drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at AIC21 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short right to Perez,Andres thrown to AIC35 broken up by Calarco,Austin.
2nd and 10 at AIC21 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush left for 5 yards gain to the AIC26 (D'Amore,Jon).
3rd and 5 at AIC26 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 5 yards gain to the AIC31 (D'Amore,Jon; Barlow,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC31 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 2 yards gain to the AIC33 (Fredericks,Jake; Campbell,Kieran).
2nd and 8 at AIC33 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete deep left to Bell,Fatir thrown to BEN45 broken up by Nda,Eman PENALTY

BEN Offside (Fredericks,Jake) 5 yards from AIC33 to AIC38. NO PLAY.
2nd and 3 at AIC38 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete deep middle to Lafrance,Brian thrown to BEN33.
3rd and 3 at AIC38 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short middle to Smith,Amir thrown to AIC38 broken up by

Fredericks,Jake.
4th and 3 at AIC38 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 38 yards to the BEN24, out of bounds at BEN24.

Bentley at 11:52
1st and 10 at BEN24 Bentley drive start at 11:52.
1st and 10 at BEN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush right for 12 yards gain to the BEN36 (), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush right for 4 yards gain to the BEN40 (Earl,Nevin).
2nd and 6 at BEN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatfield,Mason rush for 3 yards gain to the BEN43 (Romain,Roneil).
3rd and 3 at BEN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bottoni,Nick pass incomplete short right to Bibby III,Peter thrown to BEN50.
4th and 3 at BEN43 Richardson,Matt punt 42 yards to the AIC15.

American Int'l at 09:59
1st and 10 at AIC15 American Int'l drive start at 09:59.
1st and 10 at AIC15 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 12 yards gain to the AIC27 (Williams,Jahsen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC27 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush middle for 16 yards gain to the AIC43 (Calarco,Austin; Ladd,Billy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC43 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 6 yards gain to the AIC49 (Nda,Eman).
2nd and 4 at AIC49 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush right for 0 yards to the AIC49 (Nda,Eman) PENALTY AIC Holding (Alvarado,Joel) 10

yards from AIC49 to AIC39. NO PLAY.
2nd and 14 at AIC39 Shotgun Dietz,Connor rush middle for 5 yards gain to the AIC44 (D'Amore,Jon).
3rd and 9 at AIC44 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short right to Perez,Andres caught at BEN43, for 13 yards to the BEN43

(Ladd,Billy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN43 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short right to Louis,Guensley thrown to BEN40.
2nd and 10 at BEN43 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short left to Dietz,Connor thrown to BEN43.
3rd and 10 at BEN43 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short middle to Bell,Fatir for 9 yards to the BEN34 (Lane,Tyler; Ladd,Billy).
4th and 1 at BEN34 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Desalvo,Anthony caught at BEN20, for 0 yards to the BEN34

(Nda,Eman) PENALTY AIC Pass Interference (Bell,Fatir) 15 yards from BEN34 to BEN49. NO PLAY.
4th and 16 at BEN49 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 24 yards to the BEN25 fair catch by Batista,Eli at BEN25.

Bentley at 04:54



1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Dylan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BEN31 (Gamble,Mikai).
2nd and 4 at BEN31 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Dylan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BEN35 (Lopez,Derik), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Dylan rush left for 2 yards gain to the BEN37 (Pink,Shamar).
2nd and 8 at BEN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Gordon,Dylan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BEN41 (Earl,Nevin; Jennings,Eric).
3rd and 4 at BEN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush left for 6 yards gain to the BEN47 (Gamble,Mikai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BEN48 (Wilson,William).
2nd and 9 at BEN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass complete short left to Osborn,Billy for 1 yard to the BEN49

(Smith,Tyrone).
3rd and 8 at BEN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass incomplete short left to Bibby III,Peter thrown to AIC43.
4th and 8 at BEN49 Richardson,Matt punt 39 yards to the AIC12.

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

American Int'l 7-21 Bentley

American Int'l at 15:00
1st and 10 at AIC12 American Int'l drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at AIC12 Shotgun Esterlin,Salnave rush right for 3 yards gain to the AIC15 (Campbell,Kieran).
2nd and 7 at AIC15 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short middle to Bell,Fatir thrown to AIC30.
3rd and 7 at AIC15 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Dietz,Connor for 4 yards to the AIC19 (Zamor,Christian;

Ladd,Billy).
4th and 3 at AIC19 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 34 yards to the BEN47.

Bentley at 13:15
1st and 10 at BEN47 Bentley drive start at 13:15.
1st and 10 at BEN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatfield,Mason rush for 3 yards loss to the BEN44 (Wilson,William).
2nd and 13 at BEN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass complete short left to Osborn,Billy for 10 yards to the AIC46

(Jones,Jaree).
3rd and 3 at AIC46 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass incomplete short to Simmons,Zion thrown to AIC30.
4th and 3 at AIC46 No Huddle  rush for 24 yards loss to the BEN30, End Of Play, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

American Int'l at 11:50
1st and 10 at BEN30 American Int'l drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at BEN30 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush left for 1 yard gain to the BEN29 (Campbell,Kieran).
2nd and 9 at BEN29 Shotgun Smith,Amir rush left for 1 yard gain to the BEN28 (Fredericks,Jake).
3rd and 8 at BEN28 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short right to Smith,Amir for 3 yards to the BEN25 (D'Amore,Jon).
4th and 5 at BEN25 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete deep left to Martinez-Pizzaro,Jensen thrown to BEN01, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Bentley at 09:26
1st and 10 at BEN25 Bentley drive start at 09:26.
1st and 10 at BEN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatfield,Mason rush for 2 yards gain to the BEN27 (Romain,Roneil).
2nd and 8 at BEN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush right for 2 yards gain to the BEN29 (Jacobs,Ahsin).
3rd and 6 at BEN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah pass complete short left to Hatfield,Mason for 2 yards to the BEN31

(Romain,Roneil).
4th and 4 at BEN31 Richardson,Matt punt 46 yards to the AIC23.

American Int'l at 07:00
1st and 10 at AIC23 American Int'l drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at AIC23 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short left to Perez,Andres thrown to AIC23.
2nd and 10 at AIC23 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Bell,Fatir for 11 yards to the AIC34 (Calarco,Austin), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at AIC34 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Bell,Fatir for 4 yards to the AIC38 (Pickett,Quincy).
2nd and 6 at AIC38 Shotgun Francis,Ronjai rush left for 0 yards to the AIC38 (Campbell,Kieran).
3rd and 6 at AIC38 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass incomplete short left to Bell,Fatir thrown to AIC49.
4th and 6 at AIC38 Slojkowski,Matthew punt 0 yards to the AIC38 muffed by Batista,Eli at recovered by AIC Elezaj,Klejdi at BEN26,

End Of Play.

American Int'l at 04:24
1st and 10 at BEN26 American Int'l drive start at 04:24.
1st and 10 at BEN26 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short left to Smith,Amir for 6 yards loss to the BEN32 (Ladd,Billy).
2nd and 16 at BEN32 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass complete short to Perez,Andres for 13 yards to the BEN19 (Ladd,Billy; Barlow,Alex).
3rd and 3 at BEN19 Shotgun Dietz,Connor rush right for 7 yards gain to the BEN12 (Lane,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BEN12 Shotgun Kasko,Lukas pass intercepted by Lane,Tyler at BEN00, Touchback.

Bentley at 02:27



1st and 10 at BEN20 Bentley drive start at 02:27.
1st and 10 at BEN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BEN23 (Jones,Jaree).
2nd and 7 at BEN23 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 7 at BEN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Guy,James rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BEN28 (Romain,Roneil).
3rd and 2 at BEN28 No Huddle-Shotgun Osgood,Isaiah rush left for 1 yard gain to the BEN29 (Antoine,Benjamin).
4th and 1 at BEN29 Timeout Bentley, clock 00:25.
4th and 1 at BEN29 Richardson,Matt punt 36 yards to the AIC35 Levin,Jason return 1 yard to the AIC36 (Pereira,Jaxon).
 
 

 

American Int'l at 00:15
1st and 10 at AIC36 American Int'l drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at AIC36 Shotgun Bell,Fatir pass incomplete deep to Brown,Jovanny thrown to BEN30.
2nd and 10 at AIC36 Kneel down at AIC36 for loss of 0 yards.
3rd and 10 at AIC36 End of game, clock 00:00.

American Int'l 7-21 Bentley


